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City of San Antonio - Animal Care Services
ACS Asilomar Report
10/1/2014 To 9/30/2015.

Run Date: 10/5/2015

CITY OF
SAN ANTONIO
ANIMAL CARE SERVICES
Live Release rate (Healthy/Treatable Only): 91.25 ¢,
Live Release rate (All Animals): 84.99 o
The Live Release rate (Healthy/Treatable Only) takes into account only Healthy and Treatable animals (Condition determined at time
of the animal leaving the facility). Live Release rate (All Animals) gives the overall live release rate.
DOGS CATS TOTAL
BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 309 149 458
OWNER SURRENDER INTAKE
Healthy 1,804 493 2,297
Treatable-Rehabilitatable 116 30 146
Treatable-Manageable 186 21 207
Unhealthy and Untreatable 136 20 156
SUBTOTAL 2,242 564 2,806
STRAY OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE
Healthy 4,353 2,298 6,651
Treatable-Rehabilitatable 468 477 945
Treatable-Manageable 517 378 895
Unhealthy and Untreatable 191 332 523
SUBTOTAL 5,529 3,485 9,014
FIELD INTAKE
Healthy 10,895 1,111 12,006
Treatable-Rehabilitatable 1,187 620 1,807
Treatable-Manageable 2,606 902 3,508
Unhealthy and Untreatable 253 147 400
SUBTOTAL 14,941 2,780 17,721
From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia 157 29 186
TOTAL INTAKE [B+C+D+E] 22,869 6,858 29,727
OTHER INTAKE
Return from Foster 625 547 1,172
Return Adoptions 54 19 73
Return from Rescues 9 15 24
Other Intake (Includes OB Specimens, DOA, and Remains Disposal) 200 175 375
SUBTOTAL 888 756 1,644
ADJUSTED INTAKE [F+G] 23,757 7,614 31,371
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OUTCOME

ADOPTIONS
Healthy
Treatable-Rehabilitatable
Treatable-Manageable
Unhealthy and Untreatable
I  SUBTOTAL

RESCUES
Healthy
Treatable-Rehabilitatable
Treatable-Manageable
Unhealthy and Untreatable
J SUB TOTAL

K  RETURN TO OWNER / GUARDIAN

TRAP, NEUTER, AND RETURN
ACS
Best Friends
Other
L SUB TOTAL

DOGS & CATS EUTHANASIA

Healthy
Treatable-Rehabilitatable
Treatable-Manageable
Unhealthy and Untreatable
SUB TOTAL
TOTAL OUTCOME
Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy and Untreatable Only)

v O zZz =

ADJUSTED OUTCOME [N+O]

Died or Lost in Shelter Care

Animals Released to Foster

w 1 O

Other Outcomes (Includes Pre-Euthanasia, Offsite Events, or Surgery Returns)

-

ENDING SHELTER COUNT A+H-(N+Q+R+S)

Live Release rate (Healthy/Treatable Only):
Live Release rate (All Animals):

*Live Release rate formula utilizes Adjusted Outcome as the equation's denominator
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CATS

1,909
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TOTAL

6,421
51
147
54

6,673

9,451
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1,836
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13,257

3,668

627
265

45
937

1,790
163
294

2,201

4,448

28,983
114
28,869

836
1,241
218

551
91.250,

84.999/,

Page 2 of 2



